

AGENDA ACTION FORM

Consideration of a Resolution for the FTAAAD Annual Senior Center Grant

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager

Action Form No.: AF-195-2024 Work Session: July 15th, 2024 First Reading: N/A Final Adoption:July 16th, 2024Staff Work By:Shirley BuchananPresentation By:Michael T. Borders

Recommendation:

Approve the Resolution

Executive Summary:

If approved the City will accept the Annual Senior Center Grant funds from the First Tennessee Development District's Area Agency on Aging (FTAAAD).

FTAAAD serves as a pass through for funding from the TN Department of Disability and Aging for Senior Center funding. This funding is used for operations funding for the Kingsport Senior Center (KSC). This is federal and state pass through funding.

The City of Kingsport was approved for FY25 in the amount of <u>\$29,780</u>. The grant funds are broken down as follows: <u>\$17,780 for State Senior Center</u>, <u>\$12,000 for Federal Transportation</u>.

<u>Ten percent</u> matching funds are required for each line item. These matching funds are provided in the KSC operating budget.

Attachments:

1. Resolution

	Y	Ν	0
Cooper			
Duncan			
George Montgomery	—	—	
Olterman		—	
Phillips			
Shull		_	_